
HEAVENLY Half Marathon

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Greyhounds 01:25:52.84 29

2 Team Cruda 01:33:55.72 52

3 Octr_Beasts 01:42:38.45 78

4 Team IBProFun 01:48:11.71 91

5 MFers 02:07:50.10 137

6 Porterville Runners 02:11:50.10 145

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Korndogs &amp; Co 01:31:37.09 4

Tulare Joggers 01:19:52.89 2

Donut Racers 01:45:02.69 2

Half Fanatics 02:40:56.08 2

RWB 02:06:10.28 1

Triathlon Club of Central California 02:35:08.23 1

Mavericks Runners 02:40:36.17 1
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HEAVENLY Half Marathon

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Greyhounds 01:25:52.84 12 29

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 105 Peter Frantz 01:16:52.83 1

2 8 135 Courtney Alsup 01:26:08.10 5

3 9 163 Benny Alcala 01:27:02.66 6

4 12 291 Al Martinez 01:29:29.79 8

5 13 257 Hansen Hermono 01:29:50.84 9

6 14 116 Therese Haley 01:31:22.00 (10)

7 15 107 Chris Posey 01:31:25.35 (11)

2 Team Cruda 01:33:55.72 5 52

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 157 Raul Gonzalez 01:21:24.62 3

2 6 156 Mayra Murillo 01:22:56.49 4

3 11 212 Rafael Duarte 01:29:20.11 7

4 28 269 Javier Garcia 01:45:37.96 18

5 31 166 Robert Gurrola 01:50:19.44 20

3 Octr_Beasts 01:42:38.45 12 78

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 227 Luis Capistrano 01:18:07.55 2

2 24 228 Angelica Lucas 01:40:41.08 15

3 26 232 Maria Robles 01:42:44.28 16

4 30 229 Memo Capistrano 01:47:59.79 19

5 39 6 Debbie Der Torosian 02:03:39.56 26

6 40 7 Jeri Rose 02:04:43.00 (27)

7 41 20 Amelia Longacre 02:05:47.58 (28)

4 Team IBProFun 01:48:11.71 22 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 19 262 Emma Rocha 01:34:20.80 13

2 22 299 Reyna Carrisoza 01:38:40.56 14

3 27 216 Mike Perry 01:43:56.71 17

4 36 79 Laurie Sproule 02:01:25.61 23

5 37 189 Ilham Lamnaji 02:02:34.85 24

6 42 260 Jose Garza 02:06:02.22 (29)

7 49 13 James Miller 02:14:59.83 (32)

5 MFers 02:07:50.10 5 137

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 16 58 Dicky Mulyana 01:31:51.48 12

2 33 118 Tracy Jackson 01:53:07.42 21

3 45 59 Cecil Scott 02:08:10.05 30

4 54 117 Charle Jackson 02:25:16.80 36

5 65 243 William Beagle 02:40:44.74 38

6 Porterville Runners 02:11:50.10 14 145

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 34 235 Rosemary Rodriguez 01:59:56.66 22

2 38 83 Cynthia Rivera 02:03:13.28 25

3 48 153 Alida Verduzco Silva 02:13:13.78 31

4 51 1 Leticia Facio 02:19:59.53 33

5 52 233 Michelle Pina 02:22:47.24 34

6 53 30 Jeanne Adams 02:24:01.72 (35)
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HEAVENLY Half Marathon

7 58 338 Maria E Mancebo 02:30:58.72 (37)
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HEAVENLY Half Marathon

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Type Chip Time Team

1 1 105 Peter Frantz Runner 01:16:52.83 Greyhounds

2 0 285 Armando Guzman Runner 01:17:06.88 Tulare Joggers

3 2 227 Luis Capistrano Runner 01:18:07.55 Octr_Beasts

4 3 157 Raul Gonzalez Runner 01:21:24.62 Team Cruda

5 0 253 John Chung Runner 01:22:38.90 Tulare Joggers

6 4 156 Mayra Murillo Runner 01:22:56.49 Team Cruda

7 0 96 Mike Bosma Runner 01:26:02.34 Korndogs &amp; Co

8 5 135 Courtney Alsup Runner 01:26:08.10 Greyhounds

9 6 163 Benny Alcala Runner 01:27:02.66 Greyhounds

10 0 56 Ally Kornelis Runner 01:27:52.57 Korndogs &amp; Co

11 7 212 Rafael Duarte Runner 01:29:20.11 Team Cruda

12 8 291 Al Martinez Runner 01:29:29.79 Greyhounds

13 9 257 Hansen Hermono Runner 01:29:50.84 Greyhounds

14 (10) 116 Therese Haley Runner 01:31:22.00 Greyhounds

15 (11) 107 Chris Posey Runner 01:31:25.35 Greyhounds

16 12 58 Dicky Mulyana Runner 01:31:51.48 MFers

17 0 158 Christine Persel Runner 01:32:17.15 Greyhounds

18 0 95 JEFFREY LEISER Runner 01:32:49.51 Korndogs &amp; Co

19 13 262 Emma Rocha Runner 01:34:20.80 Team IBProFun

20 0 164 Anthony Alcala Runner 01:36:19.26 Greyhounds

21 0 282 Randyl Duncan Runner 01:37:02.18 Greyhounds

22 14 299 Reyna Carrisoza Runner 01:38:40.56 Team IBProFun

23 0 110 Casey Zieg Runner 01:39:43.94 Korndogs &amp; Co

24 15 228 Angelica Lucas Runner 01:40:41.08 Octr_Beasts

25 0 10 Ray Mooney Runner 01:42:17.53 Donut Racers

26 16 232 Maria Robles Runner 01:42:44.28 Octr_Beasts

27 17 216 Mike Perry Runner 01:43:56.71 Team IBProFun

28 18 269 Javier Garcia Runner 01:45:37.96 Team Cruda

29 0 9 Marissa Mooney Runner 01:47:47.85 Donut Racers

30 19 229 Memo Capistrano Runner 01:47:59.79 Octr_Beasts

31 20 166 Robert Gurrola Runner 01:50:19.44 Team Cruda

32 0 236 Lynette Horton Runner 01:51:19.12 Greyhounds

33 21 118 Tracy Jackson Runner 01:53:07.42 MFers

34 22 235 Rosemary Rodriguez Runner 01:59:56.66 Porterville Runners

35 0 274 Petra Ramirez Runner 02:00:55.38 Greyhounds

36 23 79 Laurie Sproule Runner 02:01:25.61 Team IBProFun

37 24 189 Ilham Lamnaji Runner 02:02:34.85 Team IBProFun

38 25 83 Cynthia Rivera Runner 02:03:13.28 Porterville Runners

39 26 6 Debbie Der Torosian Runner 02:03:39.56 Octr_Beasts

40 (27) 7 Jeri Rose Runner 02:04:43.00 Octr_Beasts

41 (28) 20 Amelia Longacre Runner 02:05:47.58 Octr_Beasts

42 (29) 260 Jose Garza Runner 02:06:02.22 Team IBProFun

43 0 119 Jennifer Fossett Runner 02:06:10.29 RWB

44 0 223 Marlow Lyle Runner 02:06:54.35 Octr_Beasts

45 30 59 Cecil Scott Runner 02:08:10.05 MFers

46 0 304 Melinda Lowe Runner 02:10:13.18 Octr_Beasts

47 0 199 Bill Seay Runner 02:11:42.28 Octr_Beasts

48 31 153 Alida Verduzco Silva Runner 02:13:13.78 Porterville Runners

49 (32) 13 James Miller Runner 02:14:59.83 Team IBProFun

50 0 175 Sarah Alonzo Runner 02:15:50.23 Team IBProFun

51 33 1 Leticia Facio Runner 02:19:59.53 Porterville Runners
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HEAVENLY Half Marathon

52 34 233 Michelle Pina Runner 02:22:47.24 Porterville Runners

53 (35) 30 Jeanne Adams Runner 02:24:01.72 Porterville Runners

54 36 117 Charle Jackson Runner 02:25:16.80 MFers

55 0 167 Trini Woolsey Runner 02:27:56.06 Team IBProFun

56 0 207 Alma Luna Runner 02:29:23.43 Team IBProFun

57 0 224 Amanda Rayburn Runner 02:29:51.21 Octr_Beasts

58 (37) 338 Maria E Mancebo Runner 02:30:58.72 Porterville Runners

59 0 16 Jen Labbee Runner 02:32:51.36 Octr_Beasts

60 0 168 Warren Woolsey Runner 02:33:19.90 Team IBProFun

61 0 231 Ana Bonner Runner 02:35:08.24 Triathlon Club of Central California

62 0 127 Elizabeth Dieterle Runner 02:35:17.04 Porterville Runners

63 0 182 Natalie Uyeno Runner 02:39:36.26 Half Fanatics

64 0 145 Raul Gonzalez Runner 02:40:36.17 Mavericks Runners

65 38 243 William Beagle Runner 02:40:44.74 MFers

66 0 101 Lance Null Runner 02:42:15.89 Half Fanatics

67 0 73 Ana Morales Runner 02:42:20.31 Team IBProFun

68 0 261 Becky Rocha Runner 02:42:21.21 Team IBProFun

69 0 48 Lucila L. Pereida Runner 02:44:04.42 Team IBProFun

70 0 45 Brandi Brown Runner 02:46:02.34 Team IBProFun

71 0 29 Dani ODonnell Runner 02:46:49.57 Team IBProFun

72 0 176 Sonia Duran-Aguilar Runner 02:51:27.22 Porterville Runners

73 0 125 Jesus Cardenas Runner 02:52:03.92 Porterville Runners

74 0 234 Rudy Pina Runner 02:54:20.40 Porterville Runners

75 0 144 Rebekah Godoy Runner 02:56:46.69 Porterville Runners

76 0 206 RUBEN SUBIA. MASONRY Runner 03:04:28.85 Team IBProFun

77 0 74 Sterling Miller Runner 03:14:36.23 Team IBProFun

78 0 14 Brenda Miller Runner 03:14:38.15 Team IBProFun

79 0 218 Gabriela Rodriguez Runner 03:14:50.70 Porterville Runners

80 0 259 Phillip Morales Runner 03:15:15.59 Porterville Runners

81 0 151 Sara Trammell Runner 03:15:57.43 Team IBProFun

82 0 161 Allen Gross Runner 03:42:56.64 Team IBProFun

83 0 160 Carolyn Fischer Runner 03:54:59.40 Team IBProFun
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